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WEST OF ENGLAND LADIES KENNEL ASSOCIATION 
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 

Thursday 25th April 2024 
 
BOB & DCC: Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
RDCC: Teisgol Love Is In The Air (Miss M E, Mr & Mrs Oliver & Stilgoe) 
BCC: Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon over to Carmandine (Imp NZL) JW (Mrs & Mrs Gerrard & Bell) 
RBCC: Sh Ch Tenshilling The Wanderer (Mrs Webb) 
BPIB: Alozia Zealandia for Ratchda (Mrs Marsh) 
VGrp3 & BVIB: Sh Ch Tenshilling Home Alone JW ShCM (Mrs O'Neill) 
 
VETERAN DOG (Entries: 1 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Tenshilling Home Alone JW ShCM (Mrs O'Neill) 
 
MINOR PUPP DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Tenshilling Shboom (Mrs O'Neill) 
2nd Hawkfield Happy Feet at Oramiss (Mrs Clinton) 
3rd Teisgol Magic (Mr & Mrs & Mrs & Miss Stilgoe & Stilgoe & Fox & Fox) 
4th Berseydale Straight Flush with Peteshe (Miss & Mr Henshaw & Goodchild) 
5th Millpoint Bamburgh Boy (Mrs Trueman) 
 
PUPPY DOG (Entries: 6 Absentees: 0) 
1st Alozia Zealandia for Ratchda (Mrs Marsh) 
2nd Hawkfield King's Ransom (Ms & Ms Allen & Betts) 
3rd Tenshilling Shboom (Mrs O'Neill) 
4th Teisgol Magic (Mr & Mrs & Mrs & Miss Stilgoe & Stilgoe & Fox & Fox) 
5th Joneva Just Goes To Show at Errytar (Miss Webster) 
 
JUNIOR DOG (Entries: 9 Absentees: 1) 
1st Carmandine Oh C'mon Then (Mrs & Mrs Gerrard & Bell) 
2nd Raigmore Leap Of Faith to Dorbury (Mrs Astbury) 
3rd Raigmore Keep The Faith (Mr & Mrs Tibbs) 
4th Brent Deville's Advocate at Owlspoint (ai) (Mrs & Miss Bell & Maddox) 
5th Sunhouse Black Is Back at Salmonmist JW (ai) (Ms Philo) 
 
YEARLING DOG (Entries: 3 Absentees: 0) 
1st Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi Bel Jun Ch (Mrs & Miss & Miss Hill) 
2nd Wilchrimane Let's Be Frank (Mrs Isherwood) 
3rd Flinthill Hot Mail (Miss Keaney) 
 
NOVICE DOG (Entries: 7 Absentees: 0) 
1st Alozia Zealandia for Ratchda (Mrs Marsh) 
2nd Hawkfield King's Ransom (Ms & Ms Allen & Betts) 
3rd Teisgol Magic (Mr & Mrs & Mrs & Miss Stilgoe & Stilgoe & Fox & Fox) 
4th Raigmore Leap Of Faith to Dorbury (Mrs Astbury) 
5th Brent Deville's Advocate at Owlspoint (ai) (Mrs & Miss Bell & Maddox) 
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GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 5 Absentees: 1) 
1st Sonham Raising The Game JW (Mrs Matthews) 
2nd Tenshilling Here I Go Again (Mrs Bowen-Brooks) 
3rd Bradleypoint Floki (Mrs Trueman) 
4th Hawkfield Wickham (Miss Pratt) 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 4 Absentees: 0) 
1st Tenshilling Jimmy Mack JW (Mrs Webb) 
2nd Glenariff Mojito over Teisgol (Mr & Mrs Stilgoe) 
3rd Collholme Balthasar (Mr & Mrs Collins) 
4th Hawkfield Wickham (Miss Pratt) 
 
LIMIT DOG (Entries: 11 Absentees: 0) 
1st Pipeaway Dreams Afyre in Merynjen JW (Mrs Wilcox) 
2nd Chesterhope One Way Ticket (ai) (Imp NZL) (Miss Oddie) 
3rd Tenshilling It's My Party for Salmonmist JW OSW ShCEx (Ms Philo) 
4th Carofel Wings Of Hope JW Ww23 Swiss Jch (Mrs Adams) 
5th Stocksfell Chase The Ace (Mrs Wybergh) 
 
OPEN DOG (Entries: 3 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
2nd Teisgol Love Is In The Air (Miss, Mr & Mrs Oliver & Stilgoe) 
3rd Sharnphilly Vice Versa with Peteshe Sgwc (Miss & Mr Henshaw & Goodchild) 
 
VETERAN BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 1) 
1st Lowsmoor Shiralee JW (Mrs Lowe) 
2nd Gartarry High Society at Spinray JW (Ms, Ms & Ms Rayner, Spinks & Pringle) 
3rd Moenfair Tinpenny Tod Tails VW (Ms Tregaskis) 
4th Kenwardgold Minnie Me VW (Mrs Barham) 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 1) 
1st Teisgol Alohomora (Mr & Mrs, Mrs Stilgoe & Fox) 
2nd Teisgol Confringo (Miss Oakley) 
3rd Tenshilling Sweet Nothins (Mrs & Mrs Timothy & O’Neill) 
4th Zoalin Better Together (Ms & Miss & Miss Brock) 
 
PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 1) 
1st Sharnphilly Canasta for Riowood (Miss Oddie) 
2nd Joneva Just One Wish (Mr Adams) 
3rd Alozia Zantini (Mrs Cobden) 
4th Teisgol Confringo (Miss Oakley) 
5th Alozia Zephryne (Mrs Barham) 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Jilony Zelda (Mrs Anthony) 
2nd Raigmore Faith In The Future (Mr & Mrs Tibbs) 
3rd Droveborough Frost Queen (Mrs Wynne-Evans) 
4th Droveborough Snow Queen (Mrs Wynne-Evans) 
5th Raigmore Faith Restored (Mrs & Mr Crowhurst) 
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YEARLING BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 2) 
1st Freebreeze Pixar at Prosperity (Miss Cardiff) 
2nd Flinthill Some Like It Hot at Caithpoint (Miss, Mrs & Mr Earl, Wheldon & Jones) 
3rd Lundgarth Jubilee JW (Mrs Booth) 
 
NOVICE BITCH (Entries: 9 Absentees: 2) 
1st Raigmore Faith In The Future (Mr & Mrs Tibbs) 
2nd Pencaire Sandpiper with Moenfair (Ms Tregaskis) 
3rd Alozia Zephryne (Mrs Barham) 
4th Tolenas Peony Polly for Wynbury (Mrs Bleathman) 
5th Droveborough's Enid Blyton (Miss Kennedy) 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 12 Absentees: 1) 
1st Fleurfield Black Caviar (Mrs Mrs & Mrs & Mrs H Hinton & Luke & Leman) 
2nd Hawkfield Frivolous for Caithpoint (Miss, Mrs & Mr Earl, Wheldon & Jones) 
3rd Carofel If I Had Wings JW (Ms Guy) 
4th Kananaskis Black Bryony JW (Mrs Roberts) 
5th Tenshilling To Sir With Love JW (Mrs O'Neill) 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sharnphilly Sugarplum JW (Miss Oddie) 
2nd Spinray Songbird (Ms, Ms & Ms Rayner, Spinks & Pringle) 
3rd Lundgarth Everest JW (Mrs Booth) 
4TH Hawkfield Scandalous (Mrs Klaiber) 
5TH Stocksfell Shockwave (Mrs Wilkinson) 
 
LIMIT BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 1) 
1st Lowsmoor Half A Sixpence JW (Mrs Lowe) 
2nd Sharnphilly Tiktok to Riowood (Miss Oddie) 
3rd Sharnphilly Ginger Fizz at Lundgarth (Mrs Booth) 
4th Caithpoint Kora at Meadowpoint (Miss Dunn) 
 
OPEN BITCH (Entries: 4 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon over to Carmandine (Imp NZL) JW (Mrs & Mrs Gerrard & Bell) 
2nd Sh Ch Tenshilling The Wanderer (Mrs Webb) 
3rd Raigmore Worth The Wait (Mr & Mrs Tibbs) 
4th Sonham Chasing Rainbows (Mrs Matthews) 
 
MRS A E MOSS - judge 


